F 1500	20202091
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	800273050878
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	06/15/1501045020 ★★800.00
(Business Entity Name)	05/20/1501027002 **78.75
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	
Once Ose Only	
	( upa)15

#### **COVER LETTER**

• •

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: BCI Aircraft Leasing, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

٦.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Martin D. Collier			
	Name	of Person	
BCI Aircraft Leasing,	Inc.		
	Firm/C	Company	
1 E. Erie, Suite 630			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ac	ldress	
Chicago, IL 60611			
	City/Stat	e and Zip code	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
mcollier@bciaircraft.	com		
	E-mail address: (to be us	ed for future annual report notificat	ion)
For further information	concerning this matter, plea	se call:	
Martin D. Collier	at (	)	<del></del> <del></del>
Name of Perso	on Ar	ea Code & Daytime Telephone Nur	mber
STREET/COI	JRIER ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRES	s:
New Filing Section		New Filing Section	
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporation	ons
Clifton Building		P.O. Box 6327	
2661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32314Tallahassee, FL 32301Tallahassee, FL 32301		4 is on	
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:		
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	578.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy C	87.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy



Division of Corporations

May 27, 2015

.. . . .

٦ŧ,

MARTIN D. COLLIER 1 E. ERIE SUITE 630 CHICAGO, IL 60611

We have received your document for BCI AIRCRAFT LEASING, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

According to the application submitted to this office, this entity transacted business in the state of Florida before properly registering with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations. Consequently, a \$500 civil penalty and an annual report filing fee for each year the entity failed to properly file a Florida annual report are due this office. Based on the date entered on the application, the civil penalty and annual report filing fees total \$800.00.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 715A00011108

FILED

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Componentions DO POY 6227 Tallahagana Florida 20214

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

.....

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

BCI Aircraft Leasing, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

Illinois		3.	36-4228077			
(State or country und	ler the law of which it is incorporated)	•	(	FEI number, if appl	icable)	i
05/18/1998		5.	Perpetual			
(Date of incorporation)		9.	(Duration: Year	corp. will cease to e	xist or "perpeti	tal")
05/09	/2013					
	(Date first transacted busines (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 60				·)	
I EAST ERIE, SUITE	630, CHICAGO, IL. 60611					
	(Principal office :	addr	ess)			
I EAST ERIE, SUITH	E 630, CHICAGO, 1L. 60614					
	(Current mailing a	uddr	ess)	A		5
Name and <u>street ad</u>	dress of Florida registered agent: ( C T Corporation System	P.C	). Box <u>NOT</u> acc	eptable)		JUN 15
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road					PH 4:
				33324	(m)	
	Plantation		, Florida	33324	<u> 2</u> 2 -	ഗ

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C T Corporation System By:	IIIIII	Wendy Rea Vice President & Assistant Secretary
	(Registered agent's	signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11, mames and business addresses of orriters and/or uncertors	11,	imes and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	
---	-----	---	--

ι

. DIRE	CTORS	FILED
hai <b>r</b> man:	Brian N. Hollnagel	15 JUN 15 PM 4: 15
idress: _	l East Erie,Suite 630	
_	Chicago, IL 60611	TE DE CHARTENTE DE CHIMA ENCLAHLISTEF, PECHTON
ice Chair	nan:	
ddress: _		
 irector:		
ddress: _		
- irector:		
ddress: _		
OFFI	CERS Brian N. Hollnagel	
	1 E. Erie, Suite 630	
ddress:	Chicago, IL 60611	
ice Presi	lent:	
ddress:		
ecretary:	Martin D. Collier	
ddress:	1 E. Erie, Suite 630, Chicago, IL 60611	
reasurer:		
ddress:		
NOTE:	It necessary, you may attach an addendum to the applica	tion listing additional officers and/or directors.
2	Maria	<b></b>
12 The office are true a		- or Officer number 12 above) affirms that the facts stated her

13. Martin D. Collier, Secretary

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



## To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

### I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that

BCI AIRCRAFT LEASING, INC., A DOMESTIC CORPORATION, INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THIS STATE ON MAY 18, 1998, APPEARS TO HAVE COMPLIED WITH ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF THIS STATE RELATING TO THE PAYMENT OF FRANCHISE TAXES, AND AS OF THIS DATE, IS IN GOOD STANDING AS A DOMESTIC CORPORATION IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.



# In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 19TH

day of

MAY

2015

esse White

A.D.

Authentication #: 1513902026

Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

SECRETARY OF STATE